505144698 10/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONDELEZ UK R&D LIMITED	10/02/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRAFT FOODS R&D, INC.
Street Address:	THREE PARKWAY NORTH
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29662772

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: JON A. BIRMINGHAM

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20243-143872-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=143872 Assignment Mondelez UK R&D to Kraft Foods R&D#page1.tif source=143872 Assignment Mondelez UK R&D to Kraft Foods R&D#page2.tif source=143872 Assignment Mondelez UK R&D to Kraft Foods R&D#page3.tif

PATENT 505144698 REEL: 047187 FRAME: 0455

20243-143872-US

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mondelez UK R&D Limited, having a place of business at PO Box 12, Bournville Lane, Bournville, Birmingham, B30 2LU, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment including by operation of law, to KRAFT FOODS R&D, INC, having a place of business at Three Parkway North, Suite 200, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, United States of America ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for patent entitled

#### PACKAGING

having European Union Intellectual Property Office – Application for Registered Community Design No. 4746709, and in and to all patent applications, patents, and convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications from said applications and patents, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patents issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP to insert here in parentheses (29/662,772, filed 09/07/2018) the filing date and application number of the U.S. application claiming priority to the above-mentioned European Union application when known.

Page 1 of 3

MONDELEZ UK R&D LIMITED	
Ву:	
/ Or	mud
Name: RICHARD BARDSL	<u> </u>
Title: RDD DIRECTOR.	
Date: 2nd October 201	8.
	•
Executed in my presence on this day by the aforementioned individual known to me to	of OCTOBER 2018 be the person named in this assignment.
myaed3-	SAL
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
MARLY JACOB	SARAH OLIVER
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Accepted by Assignee: KRAFT FOODS R&D, INC.
By: 4 4 5 1
Name: Jamis Cast
Title: Asistant Santary
Date: Och 2, 200
State of New Server ) ss  County of Marris )
County of Maries ) "
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: OCh Xo, 2022

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047187 FRAME: 0458

JESSICA M. COLICCHIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Comm. # 50070853 My Commission Expires 10/26/2022